
Worship Schedule 

 

 

Sunday  September 20 16 Pentecost   Heart Issues Are Hard Issues: 

        All That Matters 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

    Baptism 

    Receiving of New Members 

 

Monday  September 21 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Philippians 1:12-14, 20-27  Paul's Chains Advance the Gospel 

 John 17:20-23   Jesus Prays for All Believers 

  

 

Sunday  September 27 17 Pentecost   Heart Issues Are Hard Issues: 

        Whom Shall I Love and Whom Shall I Fear? 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

    1st Grade Bible Milestone 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

    1st Grade Bible Milestone 

 

Monday  September 28 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Philippians 2:1-18  Have the Same Love Being One in Spirit and Purpose 

 Matthew 21:23-27  The Authority of Jesus Questioned 

 

 

Sunday  October 4 18 Pentecost   Heart Issues Are Hard Issues: 

        Bringing the Fruit of His Steadfast Love 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  October 5 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Philippians 3:4b-14  No Confidence in the Flesh 

 Matthew 21:33-46  The Parable of the Tenants 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday  October 11 19 Pentecost   Heart Issues Are Hard Issues: 

        We Are One in Christ 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

    4 Year Old Prayer Milestone 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

    4 Year Old Prayer Milestone 

 

Monday  October 12 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Philippians 4:4-13  Exhortations and Thanks for Their Gifts 

 Matthew 22:1-14   The Parable of the Wedding Banquet 

 

 

Sunday  October 18 20 Pentecost   Heart Issues Are Hard Issues: 

        Healing for Deep Afflection 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  October 19 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 I Thessalonians 1:1-10  Introduction and Thanksgiving for the Thessalonian's Faith  

 Matthew 22:15-22  Paying Taxes to Caesar 

 

 

Sunday  October 25 Reformation 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

    Confirmation 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

    Confirmation 

 

Monday  October 26 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Revelation 14:6-7   Fear God and Give Him Glory 

 John 8:31-36   The Children of Abraham 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday  November 1 All Saints Day 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  November 2 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 II Kings 6:8-17   Don't Be Afraid: Those Who Are with Us Are More Than Them 

 Matthew 5:1-12   The Beatitudes 

 

 

Sunday  November 8 23 Pentecost 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

 Amos 5:18-24   The Day of the Lord 

 Matthew 25:1-13   The Parable of the Ten Virgins 

 

 

Sunday  November 15 24 Pentecost 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  November 16 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Zephaniah 1:7-16   Against Judah and the Great Day of the Lord 

 Matthew 25:14-30  The Parable of the Talents 

 

 

Sunday  November 22 Christ the King 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

Monday  November 23 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Ezekiel 34:11-16, 20-24  The Shepherd and the Sheep 

 Matthew 25:31-46  The Sheep and the Goats 

 

 

 

 

 



Wednesday November 25 Thanksgiving 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Deuteronomy 8:1-10  Do Not Forget the Lord 

 Luke 17:11-19   Ten Healed of Leprosy 


